
 
 
 
 
 
 
ION/25/2021-22                    Date: 07 Jan, 2022                         

BHASHA SANGAM 
(UNDER THE AEGIS OF MINISTRY OF EDUATION) 

 
National Education Policy 2020 outlines the vision to lay emphasis on the promotion of Indian languages. 
Accordingly, Bhasha Sangam is an initiative of Department of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of 
Education under Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat programme with the objective of familiarizing every child with 
simple sentences in all the 22 languages under Schedule VIII of the Constitution of India.  
 
The school is initiating Bhasha Sangam activities w.e.f. 11.01.2022 (Tuesday).  
 

S. NO. ACTIVITY TOPIC CLASS CONVENOR 
DATE OF THE 

ACTIVITY 

01 
Learn, Use 
and Write 

LANGUAGE OF THE DAY 
Class Teachers will show the 
Youtube video of the 
scheduled language during 
the morning assembly.  
Teachers will encourage the 
students to speak and write 
the dialogues shown in the 
video. 

PS-XII 
Class Reps. & 
Respective Class 
Teachers 

11.01.2022 
to 

10.02.2022 
(during the 

morning 
assembly / 
zero pd.)  

02 
 

Role Play 
 

ROLE PLAY  
Role play around the 
dialogues by using the same 
language or more than one 
language. (One minute) 

III -VI 
 

Ms. Dhanya Patil 
Ms Sweta Gupta 
Ms.Charu Gusain 
Respective Language 
Teachers 

11.02.2022 

03 
Letter 
Writing 

LETTER WRITING 
To write letters to schools in 
partner states with the help 
of the sentences learnt by 
the students. 

III-V 
 

VI-VIII 

Ms. Palak Goel 
 
Ms Sabari Maitra 
Ms.Nivedita B.  

15.02.2022 

04 
Quiz 

Competition 

QUIZ 
(Quiz competitions around 
the sentences).  Weekly quiz 
will be shared with the 
students on Fridays and the 
winner will be announced 
every Monday. 

IX-XIII 

Ms Namrta K.(IX-X) 
Ms.Anita Panda (XI-
XII) Respective Class 
teachers 

14.01.2022 
21.01.2022 
28.01.2022 
04.02.2022 
11.02.2022 

 
The videos have common sentences in each language along with the sign language.   The schedule of the 
languages along with the video link to be shared in the morning assembly is as follows : 
 

S.NO. DATE/DAY LANGUAGE LINK OF THE YOU TUBE VIDEO 

1 11/01/2022, Tuesday Assamese https://youtu.be/1dXoVRMYSQw 

2 12/01/2022, Wednesday Bengali https://youtu.be/T_NkUZXfIHA 

3 13/01/2022, Thursday Bodo https://youtu.be/vgyqFGp3zjo 

4 14/01/2022, Friday Dogri https://youtu.be/mP2YXlpzHaI 

5 17/01/2022, Monday Gujrati https://youtu.be/vtxRrz9rO0c 

6 18/01/2022, Tuesday Hindi Video not available. Teachers to do on their own. 
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7 19/01/2022, Wednesday Kannada https://youtu.be/TZ9Mj_N4f-Q 

8 20/01/2022, Thursday Kashmiri https://youtu.be/Bx9FpDlsVIo 

9 21/01/2022, Friday Konkani https://youtu.be/7PXGJUu8cVg 

10 24/01/2022, Monday Maithili https://youtu.be/TebuC-lrSs8 

11 25/01/2022, Tuesday Malayalam https://youtu.be/TebuC-lrSs8 

12 27/01/2022, Thursday Manipuri https://youtu.be/eiaAg00yEBg 

13 28/01/2022, Friday Marathi https://youtu.be/EXtrg6zNGXM 

14 31/01/2022, Monday Nepali https://youtu.be/hDW2C-nSk_I 

15 01/02/2022, Tuesday Odia https://youtu.be/_IyzEi5B3kk 

16 02/02/2022, Wednesday Punjabi https://youtu.be/PbI2u72hXo0 

17 03/02/2022, Thursday Sanskrit https://youtu.be/GEPUQBYXyWg 

18 04/02/2022, Friday Santhali https://youtu.be/VVE_aNj5J-o 

19 07/02/2022, Monday Sindhi https://youtu.be/hxtQo8k5ylE 

20 08/02/2022, Tuesday Tamil https://youtu.be/613Rooka6hI 

21 09/02/2022, Wednesday Telugu https://youtu.be/bfTEaJI3FIo 

22 10/02/2022, Thursday Urdu https://youtu.be/MgduokTWdV8 
 
● For further reference click on the link https://ncert.nic.in/bs-2021.php. 

   
● Convenors are required to shortlist one entry for each category for submission to CBSE by the school. 

The selected activities are to be forwarded to Ms. Komal Mendiratta & Ms. Rajni Gathania.  
 

● All are required to strictly adhere to the dates and the formats. 
 

● Technical Assistance for uploading the entries will be provided by Ms. Meenakshi G  
 

● For any queries, please contact Ms. Komal Mendiratta & Ms. Rajni Gathania. 
 

   
            
          Asha Prabhakar  

           (Principal) 
Distribution        
VPL, HMs, A.O     
Staff  (via e-mail) 
File / Website  
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